

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1097357

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SHOW   □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW   □ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd.   □ CM (Coal Bed Methane) □ Cathodic □ Other (Core, Expl., etc.):    If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Producing Formation: Kelly Bushing: Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No  If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:  Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD  Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer  Commingled Permit #:  Dual Completion Permit #:  SWD Permit #:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)  Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls  Dewatering method used:  Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR         Permit #:           ☐ GSW         Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Quarter         Sec.         Twp.         S. R.         East         West           County:         Permit #:

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

**Submitted Electronically** 

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

Page Two



Operator Name:				Lease N	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres o surface test, along	sures, whethe with final cha	er shut-in pre art(s). Attach	essure reac n extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	itic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, fluid re	ecovery,
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						ogs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electr	ronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes	☐ No				on (Top), Depth ar		Sampl	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	□No		Nam	е		Тор	Datum	1
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ Yes	☐ No ☐ No							
List All E. Logs Run:										
				RECORD	Ne					
		1				ermediate, product		T	I	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		Casing n O.D.)	Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe Additive	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and F	ercent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
1 lug 0 li 20 lio										
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment	on this well?				Yes	No (If No, ski	ip questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the t							= :	p question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ring treatment information	on submitted to	the chemical	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD Footage of Eac					cture, Shot, Cement			epth
	open,					,,				
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	t:	Liner Run:				
							Yes No			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR.   F	Producing Met	hod: Pumpin	a $\square$	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gra	avity
	1									
	ON OF GAS:		en Hole	METHOD OF			mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:	ļ
Vented Solo	Used on Lease bmit ACO-18.)		en noie _	Perf.	(Submit		mmingled mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	American Land And Energy LLC
Well Name	Werth/Gerstner 1
Doc ID	1097357

### All Electric Logs Run

Cement Bond Log
Compensated Density
Dual Induction
Micro Resistivity

### QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041	and the second repulsion with	P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 676	165 No	- 6207
Date /// 7-12 24	Twp. Range	County State	On Location	Finish
A salina and a salina and a salina and		Location Victoria 1401	125 Finto	< 200 m
Lease Wath / gristMi	Well No.	Owner		t. over the events
Contractor Royal 4	TWO ITO.	To Quality Oilwell Cementin		The Depth of the Section of the Sect
Type JobSur Ace		You are hereby requested to cementer and helper to ass	rent cementing equipments owner or contractor to	nt and furnish
Hole Size 12/4	10G Z	Charge/	2 177	L CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
1700	T.D./093	To Minic Gantana	1 Enligh	<u> </u>
Csg. <b>378</b>	Depth/0 9 3	Street		on Gergiel Walley of the
Tbg. Size	Depth	City	State	
Tool	Depth	The above was done to satisfac	tion and supervision of owner	er agent or contractor.
Cement Left in Csg. 2.2	Shoe Joint	Cement Amount Ordered	12560n 3%	recol tobel
Meas Line	Displace / S		the part of the second	RANGE A
EQUIPM	- Company of the comp	Common	TO REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	
Pumptrk Helper	3	Poz. Mix		TO THE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver		Gel.		the second second
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver	3	Calcium	and the second of the second o	garage of the state of the stat
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS	Hulls	a sa seconda a seconda	e vidami kulikus .
Remarks:		Salt	a turk kara kara kara kara kara kara kara k	A Contract of the Contract of
Rat Hole		Flowseal	The state of the s	white is a long to when a some
Mouse Hole		Kol-Seal	The state of the s	18 18 . Alto 1880
Centralizers	The state of the s	Mud CLR 48		
Baskets		CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
D/V or Port Collar		Sand		
25/2 hor Gi	111	The first section of the first		
This value of the North	Cigulation	Handling		
M.X.4453Ca D.Syac	erio,			
- Comente was	at Co	FLOAT EQ	UIPMENT	्र प्राप्त के जिल्ला के स्टब्स्ट्र के स्टब्
	Paratt II	Guide Shoe	<u> </u>	
- Flor Janeille	SCH-JUY	Centralizer / Kublic	Fig. 18 18 San Committee on	ag to an industry the same
	The state of the state of the state of	Baskets Sub-1/C	Mate	
		AFU Inserts	Combine to program the con-	the same of the same
		Float Shoe		
and the second of the second o		Laich Down	The Mark Double	the Areal may 19
		roman, a Sharin a chen yan kandigan dan. Silah dan kandi makan banda an dan dan ban	Der Schaller in State of Edition (	A CHARLES AND LOD
			The state of the s	Constant of the Constant of th
		Pumptrk Charge	19 1018 1009 6 國際村業	
maja, kalipaten kiji akajit .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		A Company of the Comp	1 2 3 3 3 5 5
of the first of the second of			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	K 1970 JANAS 1870.
			Discoun	

Signature Marin Hude

## QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC. Federal Tax I.D.# 20-2886107

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Cell 785-324-1041	Box 32 Russell, KS 67665	
Date Sec. Twp. Range	County State On Location	Finish
	1999 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DE SON BROKERSKER
Lease Verth Corethon Well No. 1	Owner Owner	and the least of t
Contractor	To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.	THE MARKET PROPERTY.
Type Job	You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipmen cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to d	t and furnish
Hole Size 7 8 T.D. 221	Charge /	Jan Carlotton
Csg. 519 Depth 3944	To Comment of the Com	- / #-
Tbg. Size Depth	Street City State	
Tool Depth	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner	agent or contractor
Cement Left in Csg. 10.37 Shoe Joint 19.27	Cement Amount Ordered 190 com 10 90 6	Se 1 ( 1980)
Meas Line 5,5 Displace 64 DDL	The state of the s	
EQUIPMENT	Common A Sales A Sales A Sales	The second second
Pumptrk No. Cementer Holper	Poz. Mix	Company of the
Bulktrk No. Driver Driver	Gel.	11 (1 m)
Bulktrk   Vi   No. Driver   Dr	Calcium	CARLES ON VERY
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS	T Hulls	3. 80892, <b>C</b> ASSAGE.
Remarks:	Salt	
Rat Hole 36	Flowseal	THE REAL PROPERTY.
Mouse Hole	Kol-Seal	The second of the control of the con
Centralizers	Mud CLR 48 SOO Oxada	
Baskets .	CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38	
D/V or Port Collar	Sand of the and technological constitution where	The House
	Handling	Carried Carr
Flat lated to Noot Sort	Mileage	a to the other stay Nation
The same but have hale	FLOAT EQUIPMENT	10 0 E ( 400 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E
hit Comstandy de en water	Guide Shoe	A Section States and Section 2
Love they that held	Centralizer	
1600 0100 1000	Baskets / / /	The section was
	ÁFU Inserts	1.1.A. 1.2.2.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.
	Float Shoe	A Section 14 to 15
The state of the s	Latch Down	A STRUCTURE
		( * 2 * * * )
The state of the s	Service of the servic	reservation
the state of the s	Pumptrk Charge	
71/1/2 m	Mileage Tax	
and from the palling and the		
Signature 17	Total Charge	

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

January 07, 2013

Gary Leiker American Land And Energy LLC 7277 Tenby Way Castle Rock, CO 80104

Re: ACO1 API 15-051-26412-00-00 Werth/Gerstner 1 SW/4 Sec.24-14S-17W Ellis County, Kansas

### **Dear Production Department:**

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Gary Leiker



## RILOBITE [ESTING INC. 1515 Commerce Parkway • Hays, Kansas 67601

### **Test Ticket**

51231 NO.

			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Well Name & No. Weith / Gerst new	<u>r-</u> # / Tost No	o	Date 11/24/12
Company American Land and	1 Fireigy LCC Elevali	on 1947	KB 1942 GL
Address 7277 Tenby Was	Castle Rock CO 8	0104	
Co. Rep/ Geo. Marc Powning	Rig_	Royal	
Location: Sec. 24 Twp. 14			State 15
Interval Tested 3 184 - 3265	THE CONTRACTOR CONTRAC	**************************************	
Anchor Length 81			Mud Wt. 8. 9
Top Packer Depth 3/79	Drill Collars Run	March Transfer	Vis 56
Bottom Packer Depth 3184	Wt. Pipe Run		WL 8,8
Total Depth 3265	Chlorides 3000		LCM_ 72
Blow Description 2 F - BOB in 3			
157 - Noblow	en de la companya del la companya de		
FF- Sin blow	5		
FSI - Noblaw			
Rec 185 Foot of WCM	%ga	s %oil	25 %water 75 %mu
Rec Feet of	%ga	s %oil	
Rec Feet of	%ga:	s %oil	%water %mu
Rec Feet of	%ga:	s %oil	%water %muc
RecFeet of	%on:	s %oil	
101 00			
Rec Total 105 BHT 73	Gravity API RW , &	22 042	F Chlorides 65,000 ppn
			F Chlorides 65,000 ppn Location 17,45
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1, 5, 5 /	Tost 1150	T-On	F Chlorides <u>65,000</u> ppn Location <u>12,45</u> rted <u>18,10</u>
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1, 5, 5 / (B) First Initial Flow 19	Tosl 1150	T-On	Location 17:45 red 18:10
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1, 5, 5 / (B) First Initial Flow 1, 9 (C) First Final Flow 6, 2	Tost 1150  U Jars U Safety Joint	T-On T-Stal	Location 17:45 red 18:10
(A) Initial Hydrostatic	Tost 1150  U Jars Salety Joint U Circ Sub	T-On T-Star T-Ope T-Pull	Location 17:45 rted 18:10 en 20:05
(A) Initial Hydrostatic	Tost 1150  U Jars  U Safety Joint  U Circ Sub  U Hourly Standby	T-On T-Star T-Ope T-Pull T-Out	Location 17.45 rted 18:10 en 20:05 ed 23:05
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1, 5 5 7 (B) First Initial Flow 1 9 (C) First Final Flow 6 2 (D) Initial Shut-In 9 4 3 (E) Second Initial Flow 7 1 (F) Second Final Flow 1 0 4	Tost150  U Jars U Safety Joint U Circ Sub U Hourly Standby Mileage7 31	T-On T-Star T-Ope T-Pull T-Out Comm	Location 17,45  rted 18,10  en 20,05  ed 23,05
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1, 5 5 7 (B) First Initial Flow 19 (C) First Final Flow 6 2 (D) Initial Shut-In 9 4 3 (E) Second Initial Flow 7 1 (F) Second Final Flow 10 4 (G) Final Shut-In 9 3 4	Tost 1150  U Jars U Salety Joint U Circ Sub U Hourly Standby Mileage 20 7 31  U Sampler	T-On T-Star T-Ope T-Pull T-Out	Location 17.45  Ited 18:10  In 20:05  Ited 23:85  OO:35  Inents
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1, 5 5 7 (B) First Initial Flow 19 (C) First Final Flow 6 2 (D) Initial Shut-In 9 4 3 (E) Second Initial Flow 7 1 (F) Second Final Flow 10 4 (G) Final Shut-In 9 3 4	Tost 1150  U Jars  U Safety Joint  U Circ Sub  U Hourly Standby  Mileage 20-7 31  U Sampler  U Straddle	T-On T-Stal T-Ope T-Pull T-Out Comm	Location 17.45  rted 18:10  on 20:05  ed 23:05  00:35  nents
(A) Initial Hydrostatic	Tost	T-On T-Star T-Ope T-Pull T-Out Conn CI R	Location 17,45  rted 18,10  en 20,05  ed 23,05
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 1, 5 5 7 (B) First Initial Flow 6 2 (C) First Final Flow 6 2 (D) Initial Shut-In 9 4 3 (E) Second Initial Flow 7 1 (F) Second Final Flow 10 4 (G) Final Shut-In 9 3 4 (H) Final Hydrostatic 1, 5 1 5	Tost 1150  U Jars U Safety Joint U Circ Sub U Hourly Standby Mileage 20 7 31  U Sampler U Straddle U Shale Packer U Extra Packer	T-On T-Star T-Ope T-Pull T-Out Conn CJ R CJ R CJ R	Location 17.75  rted 18:10  en 20:05  ed 23:05  00:35  nents  uined Shale Packer  uined Packer
(A) Initial Hydrostatic	Tost 1150  □ Jars □ Safety Joint □ Circ Sub □ Hourly Standby Mileage 7 31  □ Sampler □ Straddle □ Shale Packer □ Extra Packer □ Extra Recorder	T-On T-Stal T-Opt T-Pull T-Out Comm	Location 17.75  rted 18:10  en 20:05  ed 23:05  00:35  ments  uined Shale Packer  uined Packer  ctra Copies  blal 0
(A) Initial Hydrostatic	Tost	T-On T-Stal T-Opt T-Pull T-Out Comm CI R CI R CI E: Sub T	Location 17.75  rted 18:10  on 20:05  ed 23:85  00:35  ments  uined Shale Packer  uined Packer  ktra Copies  otal 0  1181
(A) Initial Hydrostatic	Tost 1150  □ Jars □ Safety Joint □ Circ Sub □ Hourly Standby Mileage 7 31  □ Sampler □ Straddle □ Shale Packer □ Extra Packer □ Extra Recorder	T-On T-Stal T-Opt T-Pull T-Out Comm CI R CI R CI E: Sub T	Location 17,95  rted 18:10  en 20:05  ed 23:05  00:35  ments  uined Shale Packer  uined Packer  ctra Copies  blal 0



### RILOBITE ESTING INC.

1515 Commerce Parkway • Hays, Kansas 67601

### **Test Ticket**

No. 51232

Well Name & No. Werth/Gecsines	_ #1	Test No	2	Date _//_/2	5/12
Company American Land and fi	regy Llc	Elevation	1947	KR /94	
Address /2/1 lenby Way Ca	STIEROCK CO	80104			
Co. Hept Geo. Tolare Pawning	The state of the s	Ria Ko	113		and the second section of the second
Location: Sec. 24 Twp. 14	Rge	Co. Ellis		State	KS
Interval Tested 3266 - 3286		KC"E"			
Anchor Length 20			The second secon	e	a
Top Packer Depth 3261		n	-	Mud Wt. 8.	
Boltom Packer Dopth 3) 66	Wt Pine Run			Vis _ 5 6	and the second s
Total Depth 3286		000 pp		WL 88	
Blow Description 41 - BOB; a 32 m	Official S	pp	m System	LCM_#2_	
700 10 11		And the second s			managan kanangan sangan sa
FI-5 1/2 blow	es de la companya de		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		
FSJ-No blow					
Rec / Feet of Free O; /	/	%gas	%oil	%waler	0/
Rec_39 Feel of SUCW		%gas		80 %water	2 C) or
Rec 120 Feel of water		%gas		%water	
Rec Feet of	400 Miles (100 Miles (		%oll	%water	%mu
Rec Feet of		%gas	%oil		
Rec Total 180 BHT 103	Gravity			%water	3 3 3
A) Initial Hydrostatic 1,57/	_ Tost 1150			ocation 6.4	
B) First Initial Flow				ed $6'5$	
C) First Final Flow 7/				8.15	
D) Initial Shut-In				d_11:15	
E) Second Initial Flow 76				12:50	Andrew Control (Control (Contr
F) Second Final Flow 104	Mileage 20		Comme	ents	and the second second
G) Final Shut-In 498			And the same and the contract of		and the second s
1) Final Hydrostatic(, 540	☐ Sampler ☐ Straddle				
			🗆 Ruir	ned Shale Packer_	
itial Open 45	☐ Shale Packer		Cl Ruir	ned Packer	
itial Shut-In 45 .			O Extr	a Copies	
nal Flow	☐ Extra Recorder			al <u>o</u>	
nal Shut-In 45				1181	
	Cl Accessibility	VOIA		T Disc't	
proved By	Sub Total 1181		n		
sproved 13y	Our	Representative /	361 1	. 0	



1515 Commerce Parkway · Hays, Kansas 67601

### **Test Ticket**

51233 NO.

Well Name & No. Weith/Geistnei	#/Tes	1 No3	Date _///2	6/12
Company of merican land and E	nergy 1.1-C Elo	vation 1947	KB 194	2GL
Address 7277 Yenby Way Ca				
Co. Rep / Geo. Marc Downing				
Location: Sec. 24 Twp. 14	Rge/Co	Ellis	State	- <
Interval Tested 3421 - 3462	Zone Tested Arba	ct le		
Anchor Length 9/	이 그는 사람이 있는 사람들이 모든 사람들이 되는 사람들이 되었다면 하게 되었다면 하게 되었다.		Mud Wt. 9, c	1
Top Packer Depth 3436			Vis _ 5 6	the second secon
Bottom Packer Depth 3427			WL 9,6	Annual State of the State of the State of State
Total Depth 3 4 6 2			LCM_1/37	And the second s
Blow Description JF BOB in 13	) .			
- 157 - No blow			er i de l'Autre (mandales y magnetes à conquerte y es camanas (m. m. m. h. ).	Control of Control of Control of Control
FF- q /2 in blow				
Rec 65 Feet of Mco	%	gas 60 %oil	%water	40 %mu
Rec 60 Feet of MCO	%	gas 70 %oil	%water	300 mu
Rec. 65 Feet of 560	5 %		%water	
RecFoot of 55 GF/	2	gas %oil	%water	%muc
RecFeet of	%	nae %oil	%water	%muc
Rec Total 190 BHT 101	Gravity 34 ADI DIA	0	Chlorides	The state of the s
(A) Initial Hydrostatic // / / /	W Test 1150	T-On I	ocation 7 13	
(B) First Initial Flow	[] lare		ed 7:55	AND RESIDENCE OF A SPACE AND A PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF T
(C) First Final Flow 72	[1] Salaty laint		0	ped :
(D) Initial Shut-In477	Circ Sub'			-
(E) Second Initial Flow 79	Cl Hourly Standby		14:20	-
(F) Second Final Flow 94	110000	31 Comme	ents	
(G) Final Shut-In 364	C Sampler_	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
(H) Final Hydrostatic 1, 659	☐ Straddlo			
		u nu	ned Shale Packer	
nitial Open <u>45</u>		tool 1 (U)	ned Packer	
nitial Shut-In	C) Extra Packer		a Copies	
Final Flow 45	Extra Recorder		al <u>0</u>	- Charles of the same of the s
Final Shut-In 45	Day Standby			
	CI Accessibility	MP/DS	T Disc't	reference of the second of the
Approved By	Our Represent	0		

C. VAKAKAKAN A	Gerstner  Gerstner  1325 FSL & IIIÓ FIAL  24 IIIÓ FIAL  24 IIIÓ FIAL  Ellis  Kansas  Kansas  Am. Land & Energy, LLC  Rayal Brilling, Right H1  Rayal Brilling, Right H1  25, @ 3551  3551	
3349 3343 3343 3434 3434 3434 3434 3434	WET CMT/CO	
-992 -1211 -1211 -1224 -1302	Arbuc 1900 2900 2900 2900	24
たいいしいい それ	170 TD 1948	

American Land + Enryy, LLC

145 174

Our to structural position, DST recovery, + by evaluation, it was decided to set 51/2" production casing for completion.

# Perforations:

Arbuckle 3th break: 3482-88 (First, squeeze if ust)
200 break: 3470-76
tap break: 3456-59, 3462-64

.

	5 h: 957 504 th sh. 2-3 cx mi 604	D	29	Jopeka 5294/(-993)
			NDPS	
			₩.	
			S800	
				casteront) coltestana

\$
N A A
18 H <sup>2</sup>
*
WY. VY

3266-3286 2#150 thans 'FE. = ports 8HL: 88, 5710: P2 H 185 WCM 251 W HB: 1221-1212 418: 443-43H 461-11-104 22-PI:91 F.F. - 5" 610w 34-84-45-46 J.F. 808 36 min 3728 - H318 1 # 150 79:9!1 P.8:+W

9h-9h-9h-Sh

BHL: 101, h8 = 9 Bole: ton, furma suckla, scat Sml-ma eyombs. Fe intxlud 6141, feld fri oble, fr-gd statul ed sfo when broken. CFSO PR, WP 0.100 CES (O) 3420(-1205) DM '02 0.1'dr Achackle 01.96 99 57 56:43 ८६, ६१६ LS: tom, pise, dus ון כר: Cr: 32 3433[-1482) PA: 1743 - 1669 PUE - TTP :9IS Sh: bin few subsch PFP: 79-94 IL 31-15 Totally bourn, No Od. 4.f. - 91/2" 610W 3 AM XIN, VAW, NO VISK. I.F. 808 13 min LS: Wet, Scat tom. Vhe 12-48-42-4E 3921 - 3462 לא: סיות וכפן המשחום מיכל. 5 # TSO 3400 ib : +197 Vis: 56 رخ: لمالم! إدسع مالم ×ام، ١٠١٨ 5/4: 12/24, for xlm, mostly subxlm.
25: 12/124, for xlm, mostly subther the interpose of the storal soft of 17 mg. Trug prox + doos.

Prox + doos.

6: 12/24, for y for xlm, No. CFS @ 30' 13: fom wht, md xlm, foss.

pr int foss + vmgs, Scot fr

pr int foss + vmgs, Scot fr

stu in tite m, roce 5 fg It Ct 416 . Up :42 Seat fam - whit ship chits. 50 totally banen, no od. Mostly por + dus. All LS: WAT- ton, Fu-vfu xh, Sh: dik 313-612 visk + Ms, tite. נט: נענה, שלת בוב, אם عدد. المحمر وملهدا- دارالع שוף משש + ול לות בלתו ופונ 65: 644, md sdr mi md foss.

pr-fr in-fosse, 1+ bin str,
spttd sfo, chiky in pit, 1+ bd.

2011d sfo, chiky in pit, 1+ bd. m-m, +ML : 61 3309 (5: 10m.btw, Tat Fost, Ity fost, the fost, they fire, shift in plt. fr v mgs, slifly fire, for site well for stor, free oil an emp. CFS @ ודו פרי קיור לנל- פור Chlet: 165 BHT: 168 ul pro. from ton wite. 120, 17 CER © M7W9,69 LS: Wht, how the xla, volus 5/1:317 (2): went, acol, 5ml-md. fr inst cal #, 51+15 +1+c. fr-9d 6a+6+m fr 5p+1d 5fo, 9d 0d. n 1.01 1, 40 20 HP: 1571 - 1540 36h-L35:8IS ings yours, seat oack, substaining set. It gan sat oach be get. It gan sat sha sat sha set oach oach second oach second oach FFP: 74-104 IF-15:41 1.1. 512 blow

Dolo: ton-whit, himsely, showed themselves for your tops. go sot she will be suffered to sell on sup.

Utile court xol. 60 guests

barron, carging It 6ths. many fite oc. Mostly Thom sele, seat forward, Aten of. Be time of the fired of the fife to day be all of the ship with the sale: what had about the sale: what he sale then, he sto. Manh freed sale of the ship of the sale: what was all the hay sto. It am to be sale: what have as the ship the sale: sale to sale the sale. It am to sale: sale to sale. The sale of the sale the sale of the sale the sale of Dolo: wet-It ton, md - crs iles tan-cent, hi-mad chamsten, fr very toppe, gd sat sturch gd sfe. Mach free oil on ergs strong od. Be timg slift Dole: ton fu-må suckla, scat Sml-må shombs. frintklar Still tite, fril fri able. fr-gå Still tite, fril fri ablen broken gå de ste sil on cup. 5 h: 3 m , pre, dus .XI Sh: bin fre few subsch Totally bourn, no od. xlu, vdus, Ne visk. נל: עותו, לנמו למה. עה לע: סמר וכפן ממגרונ דיכל. Luisa, ns رغ: سلم! باسع مالم ×اء الماه الم: ودم دع: لطلام, الم بحام, اسفعالم فسلمات ولمالام تما 10. 2-3 ديد بط قد المايمات فهم فيد تما عبدالم عده، 11 هم. آدس هده بد همعة. 15: tom-wh, who xlm, foss.
pr int foss + vmys, Seat fr
stu in tite ox, roce 5 fa It Ct 426 . Cp : 42

BHL: 101.

ון כר:

9W ,597

DM 02

99 57

HP: 1763-1669

475 - TTP :9IS

4.f. 91/2" blan

Vis: 56

I.F. 808 13 min

34-16-48-46 2451-3462

E # 720

tes: 14-01 Its: 31-15

82, 626

P= 34

0.1.02

01/9L

07.96

: ALL

P: +1

3221(-1603) 25 3500 CESO CFS (O) 3420(-1205) 3433(-1482) トタロ 7718 3400 CFS @ 30'

Me Sen